Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

07-12-1999



'EET

U..S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101086293

RE

	Tab settings U 1000	200			
	•	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Nic	cola Gail Wallis	SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, PA. 19103 United States of America			
3.	[X] Assignment				
Exe	[ ] Security Agreement [ ]Change of Name				
4.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/886,634	B. Patent No.			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? □ Yes 🏿 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ⊠1			
	Name: Allen Bloom, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed			
	4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER 1717 ARCH STREET				
	PHILDELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number:			
	TEL (609) 620-3214	Deposit Account No. 50-0258			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Heather S. Richman, Legal Assistant    Total   Figure   Total   Total				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000259 500258 08886634

1'

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 010074 FRAME: 0907**

Docket No.: **P50570** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, Nicola Gail WALLIS of 219 Sugartown Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, a citizen of United Kingdom; have made an invention entitled:

"Novel Mura-1 Compounds"

for which on July 1, 1997 I executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a) or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

I further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And I agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors and administrators;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at Collegeville			
Myselle		Date:	7-1-97
Nicola Gail WALLIS			
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	)		
County of Montgomery	) ss.:		
County of rich Ginery	)		

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nicola Gail WALLIS known to me to be the person who Witness my hand and seal this stday of July 1997.

Mary July Warfel

Mary Jane Warfel, Notary Public Collegeville Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires Jan. 29, 2001

Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT **REEL: 010074 FRAME: 0908**  LAW OFFICES OF

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NY 10112 (212) 698-3500

PRINCETON PIKE CORPORATE CENTER P.O. BOX 5218 PRINCETON, NJ 08543-5218 (609) 520-3200

THIRTY NORTH THIRD STREET HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1603 (717) 237-2000

TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02109-4603 (617) 728-7100

> 90 STATE HOUSE SQUARE HARTFORD, CT 06103-3702 (860) 524-3999

**DECHERT PRICE & RHOADS** 

4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER
1717 ARCH STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-2793

TELEPHONE: (215) 994-4000 FAX: (215) 994-2222 1500 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005-1208 (202) 626-3300

65 AVENUE LOUISE 1050 BRUSSELS, BELGIUM (32-2) 535-5411

TITMUSS SAINER DECHERT
2 SERJEANTS' INN
LONDON EC4Y 1LT, ENGLAND
(44-171) 583-5353

151, BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN 75008 PARIS, FRANCE (33-1) 53 83 84 70

> Heather S. Richman Direct Dial: 215/994-2690

July 7, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordation of Patent Assignment

U.S. Serial No. 08/886,634 Filed July 1, 1997

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith is the original, fully executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents for your use in connection with recording the assignment of the above-identified patent application from Nicola Gail Wallis to SmithKline Beecham Corporation.

As stated in the Recordation Form, please charge the recordation filing fee of \$40.00 to Deposit Account No. 50-0258. Additionally, Deposit Account No. 50-0258 may be used for any underpayment or credit in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Heather S. Richman

Patent Paralegal

HSR/dk Enclosures

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/07/1999 REEL: 010074 FRAME: 0909